## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

No. 57

Tariff Notice No. 1983/59-Applications for Approval-continued

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item		'Rates of Duty		Part
			Goods	Normal	Pref.	II Ref.
AK AK	20911 21031	85.01.001 85.01.001) 85.01.019)	Electrical motors, peculiar for use with roller awnings Capacitor start run motors having continuous output of 90, 125, 160, 180, 250, 315, and 425 watts, for use in making refrigeration and air conditioning units	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10 10
AK	20908	85.01.019	Electric motors, peculiar for use with roller awnings	Free*	Free	10
AK	21040	85.11.009	HSG heat cutters, for use in cutting sensitised films	Free*	Free*	10
AK	20880	85.11.009	USW-3000 conversion kit for USW welder	Free*	Free*	15
WN	2128	85.17.009	Apollo smoke detectors, ionisation type	Free*	Free*	10
AK	20921	85.19.009	Switches exceeding 25 volts but not exceeding 35 amperes, rotary type, series BP with rating up to 25 amps and 240 volts	Free*	Free*	10
AK	20909	85.19.059	Junction box, for use with motorised roller awning	Free*	Free*	10
AK	20839	85.23.021	Fixed pitch ribbon cables, for making audio equipment	Free*		
AK	21046	85.23.021	440 amp systemised power reticulation, using prefabricated busway trunking and fittings	Free*		••
					ther rate of the Minister y case decide	

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made.

AK—Collector of Customs, Auckland. CH—Collector of Customs, Christchurch. WN—Collector of Customs, Wellington.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated by the identification reference on or before 19 May 1983. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;

(c) Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 28th day of April 1983.

P. J. MCKONE, Comptroller of Customs.

3

## Tariff Notice No. 1983/61—Applications for Withdrawal of Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for the withdrawal of the following approvals of the Minister of Customs and for the future admission of the goods at substantive rates of duty:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item No.	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part	Con-	Effective	
				Normal	Pref.	II Ref.	Code	From	То
DN	667	59.04.039	Braided ropes, 24 mm diameter and over, when declared for use in fishing, marine, and industrial applications	Free	Free	15	912673C	12/81	9/85
AK Ak	21254 21254	85.01.049 85.01.049	Hobart engine driven welding generators Miller engine driven power plant	Free Free	Free Free	10 10	113276J 113279C	10/78	9/86
AK	21254	85.01.049	Musa engine driven power unit	Free	Free	10	206175K	7/78 2/82	3/85 6/85

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made.

AK—Collector of Customs, Auckland. DN—Collector of Customs, Dunedin.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated by the identification reference on or before 19 May 1983. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;

(c) Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 28th day of April 1983.

P. J. MCKONE, Comptroller of Customs.

3